B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

Case 09-United Stars I District	Bankingtey/08/HV of Alaskaument	Entered Page 1	of 9	16:12:48 [Volur	Desc N ntary P	dain Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Rocky Bay, LLC		Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):				
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):	Al (ii	ll Other Names nclude married	used by the Joint , maiden, and trade	Debtor in the last 8 yee names):	ears	
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITII more than one, state all): 92-0167842		ast four digits on an one, state al		vidual-Taxpayer I.D. ((ITIN) No./C	Complete EIN(if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): Pennock Island Alaska	St	treet Address of	f Joint Debtor (No	. & Street, City, and S	State):	
ZIP County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:	CODE 99901	ounty of Reside	ence or of the Prin	cipal Place of Busines	ZIP COD	DE .
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address) P O Box 6311 Ketchikan AK): M	Iailing Address	of Joint Debtor (if	f different from street	address):	
	CODE 99901				ZIP COD	E
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different Ketchikan Alaska	from street address above):				ZIP COD	E 99901
Type of Debtor	Nature of Busines	ss		pter of Bankruptcy	Code Und	der Which
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.) Filing Fee (Check one box) Full Filing Fee attached Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to indisigned application for the court's consideration certifying unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 in attach signed application for the court's consideration. Supplication of the court's consideration.	(Check one box) ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Single Asset Real Estate as defined in 1 U.S.C. § 101(51B) ☐ Railroad ☐ Stockbroker ☐ Commodity Broker ☐ Clearing Bank ☑ Other Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under Title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code.) Check on ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under Title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code.) Check on ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under Title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code.) Check on ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under Title 26 of the United States Code (the Internal Revenue Code.)		Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11 Chapter 12 Chapter 13 Nature of (Check one debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(8) as "incurred by an individual primarily for a personal, family, or household purpose." Chapter 11 Debtore to ris a small business debtor as defined in 11 or is not a small business debtor as defined		Recognition Main Proces Chapter 15 Recognition Nonmain P f Debts the box) Dob but Dors 11 U.S.C. § in 11 U.S.C.	Petition for on of a Foreign seeding s
				vere solicited prepetiti e with 11 U.S.C. § 11		
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is exc expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distri	inistrative Information ates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative d, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.					THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors						
1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 10,000 25,000 50,000	50,001- 100,000	Over 100,000			
Estimated Assets So to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 to \$100 million million	to \$50 to \$100	1 \$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		
Estimated Liabilities	to \$50 to \$100	1 \$100,000,00 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion		

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM **B1,** Page 2

Voluntary Periase 09-00735 Doc 1 f (This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Document Name of Denor(s): Name of Denor(s): Page 2 of 9 Rocky Bay, LLC	/08/09 16:12:48 Desc Main			
All Prior Bankruptcy C	ases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than	two, attach additional sheet.)			
Location Where Filed: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by an	y Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debto	r (If more than one, attach additional sheet)			
Name of Debtor: NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.					
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	X Not Applical Signature of At	torney for Debtor(s) Date			
Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petiti No		entifiable harm to public health or safety?			
	Exhibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is	filed, each spouse must complete and attach a se	parate Exhibit D.)			
Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached	ed and made a part of this petition.				
If this is a joint petition:					
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debto	is attached and made a part of this petition.				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue					
(Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.					
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general partner, or partnership pending in this District.					
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District. or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District.					
Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes.)					
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following).					
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	kruptcy law, there are circumstances under which judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession.	*			
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.					
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).					

B 1 (Official Form 1) (1/08) FORM B1, Page 3

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
oluntary Perificial 09-00735 Doc 1 Filed 10/08/09 (This page must be completed and filed in every case) Document	Entered 10/08/09 16:12:48 Desc Main Name of Debjor(\$): Page 3 of 9 Rocky Bay, LLC
Sign	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true nd correct. If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has hosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 r 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such hapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I ave obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Certified Copies of the documents required by § 1515 of title 11 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the Chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the
n this petition. X Not Applicable	order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached. X Not Applicable
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
X Not Applicable	
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
	(Timed Name of Foligh Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Date
Date	Date
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
X /s/ David H. Bundy	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the
David H. Bundy Bar No. 7210043	debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.	promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount
David H. Bundy, P.C.	before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor,
Firm Name	as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
3201 C Street, Suite 301 Anchorage, AK 99503	
Address	Not Applicable
	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
(907) 248-8431 (907) 248-8434	
Telephone Number	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of
10/8/2009	the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Date	
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true	
and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the lebtor.	Date
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.
Code, specified in this petition.	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted
x /s/ Donald G. Munhoven	in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
Signature of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official form
Donald G. Munhoven	for each person.
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or
Member Title of Authorized Individual	both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.
10/8/2009	
10/0/4007	1

Date

Case 09-00735 Doc 1 Filed 10/08/09 Entered 10/08/09 16:12:48 Desc Main ANDER Document Page 4 of 9

900 STEDMAN ST P O BOX 5858 KETCHIKAN AK 99901

BLX COMMERCIAL CAPITAL C/O PAUL HOFFMAN ESQ. 9360 GLACIER HIGHWAY SUITE 202 JUNEAU AK 99801

BLX COMMERCIAL CAPITAL LLC 1633 BROADWAY 39TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10019

CASPERSON JOHN E 999 THIRD AVENUE SUITE 2600 SEATTLE WA 98104

DEFRANCISCO LAMPITT & BRADO PS P O BOX 456 LONGVIEW WA 98630

KEENE & CURRALL 540 WATER STREET SUITE 302 KETCHIKAN AK 99901

MADISON LUMBER & HARDWARE INC. 2557 TONGASS AVENUE KETCHIKAN AK 99901

MERCHANT SERVICES
P O BOX 9599
KNOXVILLE TN 37940-0599

PETRO ALASKA P O BOX 5698 KETCHIKAN AK 99901

Case 09-00735 Doc 1 Filed 10/08/09 Entered 10/08/09 16:12:48 Desc Main SCOTT DOCUMENT COPAGES TROVEL GUIDE P O BOX 9707

KALISPELL MT 59904

SEAWIND AVIATION INC. 1809 TONGASS AVENUE KETCHIKAN AK 99901

VARSITY COMMUNICATION 12510 33RD AVE NE SEATTLE WA 98125

Case 09-00735 Doc 1 Filed 10/08/09 Entered 10/08/09 16:12:48 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 9

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF ALASKA

In re:	Rocky Bay, LLC	Case No.
	Debtor	- Chapter <u>11</u>

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named debtor(s), or debtor's attorney if applicable, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the attached Master Mailing List of creditors, consisting of **2** sheet(s) is complete, correct and consistent with the debtor's schedules pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rules and I/we assume all responsibility for errors and omissions.

Dated: 10/8/2009 Signed: /s/ Donald G. Munhoven
Donald G. Munhoven

Signed: /s/ David H. Bundy

David H. Bundy

Attorney for Debtor(s)

Bar no.: 7210043 David H. Bundy, P.C. 3201 C Street, Suite 301 Anchorage, AK 99503

Telephone No.: (907) 248-8431 Fax No.: (907) 248-8434 E-mail address: dhb@alaska.net

Case 09-00735 Doc 1 Filed 10/08/09 Entered 10/08/09 16:12:48 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 9 United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Alaska

District of Alaska		
In re:	Case No. Chapter	11
Rocky Bay, LLC		
STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND	FILE P	ETITION
I, Donald G Munhoven , declare under penalty of perjury that I am the Member of Rocky Bay , L on 10/07/2009 the following resolution was duly adopted by the Members of this Corporation:	LC, a Alas	ska Corporation and that
"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code;	States	
Be It Therefore Resolved, that Donald G. Munhoven , Member of this Corporation, is authorize all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behal		
Be It Further Resolved, that Donald G. Munhoven , Member of this Corporation, is authorized a bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts at all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; a	nd deeds a	
Be It Further Resolved, that Donald G. Munhoven , Member of this Corporation, is authorized Bundy , attorney and the law firm of David H. Bundy , P.C. to represent the Corporation in such ban		

Signed: /s/ Donald G. Munhoven
Donald G Munhoven

Executed on: 10/8/2009

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Alaska

In re Rocky Bay, LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREE	DITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
DeFrancisco Lampitt & Brado PS P O Box 456 Longview WA 98630				\$17,880.55
Anderes Oil 900 Stedman St P O Box 5858 Ketchikan AK 99901				\$12,476.35
Keene & Currall 540 Water Street Suite 302 Ketchikan AK 99901				\$9,380.45
Scott Trading Company Travel Guide P O Box 9707 Kalispell MT 59904				\$8,481.80
Merchant Services P O Box 9599 Knoxville TN 37940-0599				\$5,684.00
Seawind Aviation Inc. 1809 Tongass Avenue Ketchikan AK 99901				\$4,590.50

Case 09-00735	Doc 1	Filed 10/08/09	Entered 10/08/09 16:12:48	Desc Main
34 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.		Document	Page 9 of 9	

In re Rocky Bay, LLC		Case No.		
	Debtor	Chapter	11	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(2)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)

(3)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff

(4)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

(5)

Madison Lumber & Hardware Inc. 2557 Tongass Avenue Ketchikan AK 99901

\$4,237.50

Petro Alaska P O Box 5698 Ketchikan AK 99901

\$2.512.05

Varsity Communication 12510 33rd Ave NE Seattle WA 98125

\$795.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Donald G. Munhoven, Member of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it
is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date:	1 <u>0/8/2009</u>	Signature:	/s/ Donald G. Munhoven
			Donald G. Munhoven .Member

(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.